FIRST CO.
P.O. BOX 270969 - DALLAS, TEXAS  75227
PH. (214) 388-5751 | FAX (214) 388-2255
SHWX Direct Drive
HORIZONTAL  0-10V DC INPUT CONTROLLED
Chilled Water
Hot Water

P- Discharge Plenum
FIRST CO. SHWX HORIZONTAL SPEC7
Required Order Information
1. Model number with rows and circuit
2. CFM and external static pressure
3. Motor HP
4. Actual voltage motor is to be wired to
5. Hot water coil installed in preheat or reheat position
6. Hand connections with air hitting you in back of head
Drive Kit Nomenclature:
985   012   D   -   151   H   ##
Model
985 - Single Wall Drive Kit
9MD - Double Wall Drive Kit
Order
Sequential number of
drive in a single order
Motor HP
A - 1/4
B - 1/3
C - 1/2
D - 3/4
E - 1
F - 1.5
G - 2
H - 3
I - 3.5
J - 5
K - 7.5
L - 10
Voltage
151 - 115V-1Ph-60Hz
201 - 208V-1Ph-60Hz
231 - 230V-1Ph-60Hz
203 - 208V-3Ph-60Hz
233 - 230V-3Ph-60Hz
463 - 460V-3Ph-60Hz
573 - 575V-3Ph-60Hz
Nominal Size (CFM)
Single Wall                    Double Wall
024 - 800                       008 - 800
036 - 1200                     012 - 1200
048 - 1600                     016 - 1600
060 - 2000                     020 - 2000
090 - 3000                     030 - 3000
120 - 4000                     040 - 4000
180 - 6000                     060 - 6000
240 - 8000                     080 - 8000
Motor Type
B - Belt Drive (PSC)
D - Direct Drive (ECM)
NOMENCLATURE - Selection Procedure
FIRST CO. SHWX HORIZONTAL SPEC8
* Wet Coil (Dry Coil P.D. = Wet P.D. x .70)
MODEL NOMINAL
CFM
COMPONENT STATIC RESISTANCE (INCHES OF WATER)
CABINET
COOLING COIL* HEATING
COIL STANDARD
FILTER
MERV
8
MERV
11
MERV
13
4 ROW 6 ROW 2 ROW
24SHWX
600